
 

 

               EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE 
State & Federal General Election (Presidential)  

Belle Meade, Forest Hills, Goodlettsville Municipal Elections 
Transit Improvement Program Referendum Election 

Tuesday, November 5, 2024  

 

__ 
 

 

All Early Voting Locations Open 
Wednesday, October 16, 2024 – Thursday, October 31, 2024 

 

Wednesday, October 16 8:00 am  –  4:30 pm 
Thursday, October 17 8:00 am  –  7:00 pm 
Friday, October 18 8:00 am  –  5:30 pm 
Saturday, October 19   8:00 am  –  4:30 pm 
 

Monday, October 21 8:00 am  –  5:30 pm 
Tuesday, October 22 8:00 am  –  7:00 pm 
Wednesday, October 23 8:00 am  –  4:30 pm 
Thursday, October 24 8:00 am  –  7:00 pm 
Friday, October 25 8:00 am  –  5:30 pm 
Saturday, October 26 8:00 am  –  4:30 pm 

 

Monday, October 28 8:00 am  –  5:30 pm 
Tuesday, October 29 8:00 am  –  7:00 pm 
Wednesday, October 30 8:00 am  –  4:30 pm 
Thursday, October 31 8:00 am  –  7:00 pm 

 

Bellevue Library 720 Baugh Road, Nashville 37221 
Bordeaux Library 4000 Clarksville Pike, Nashville 37218 
Casa Azafrán Community Center    2195 Nolensville Pike, Nashville 37211 
Edmondson Pike Library 5501 Edmondson Pike, Nashville 37211 
Goodlettsville Library 205 Rivergate Parkway, Goodlettsville 37072 
Green Hills Library 3701 Benham Avenue, Nashville 37215 
Hermitage Library 3700 James Kay Lane, Hermitage 37076 
Hillwood High School 6215 Hickory Valley Road, Nashville 37205 
Lentz Public Health Center 2500 Charlotte Avenue, Nashville 37209 
Madison Library 610 Gallatin Pike South, Madison 37115 
Metro Office Building 800 President Ronald Reagan Way, Nashville 37210 
South Inglewood Community Center 1624 Rebecca Street, Nashville 37216   
Southeast Library 5260 Hickory Hollow Parkway, Antioch 37013 
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